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-T IGl-167 e 0-2064, pGI-0.08 ycoG fe taf 

qufrr 

gg fguTeco gugtI fettes Government of India, Ministry of 
coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 
(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) 

fAr GT (Vesting Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fH0p 03.03. 



f Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) 3T¢T (Vesting 

Order) HAT-NA-104/9/2020-NA f0o 03.03.2021 $ y8-4 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Pillars 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 
Chandwa 

Latehar 
Jharkhand 

foHes (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

qara yHrstÉ/ �ìo`to/C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fai 27.08. 

I Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation 

of Boundary Pillars fo a, foHO Table-I 

DGPS Survey 

BIlock Boundary T 
ÝrHjCh or C1 C166 Gi Boundary Pillars yd Table-I ò Bore-hole 

Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid 

fsuIs STe fefrcs gI Block Boundary demarcation 34T00# 



947 ghHjcA 628 col UrH T-167 Ie HO-2064 h 

BleHTy OTRTOT affuH, 1908 eRI-49(1)(a) 

o fagl 3tftat ERT gIIYI T f Government of India, Ministry of 
coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 
2015) e 3TCT (Vesting Order) H|-NA-104/9/2020-NA f0E 

03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine 

yals-6/fOy0dro(RIH)-164/16--4091/IO fi6 22.07.2016 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi feT 3TT (Vesting Order) 

HET-NA-104/9/2020-NA fiE 03.03.2021 yd 3jt 3eqoIRT, rCI 

3/-rg aIT-167, ic 0-2064 hT vpq|-0.08 yoG 

fEUGITGT FUgY ffAs 



1. otegr >rYTÑ rfaftH, 1908 â\ gT-49(2) AtT YTqH 

2. ATVqUa Ha0# (3qHUT MArrU) PHgci q 2012 34TT HGTH 

ERI0TRUT ¥i BTT SÌN I GT fHf ft yftft The Right to fair 
compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 yd q nfeT faftuy à 3f YI 

3. Ghl RI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy yg Hrh|N 

4. BleHIyr RTr 3efH, 1908 i RI 49(3) 31eitca 

8. scTTYR oT 3ef-H, 1908 RT 49(5) Ivs HROTR 



10. 30di srfear, qaI/3HUg yGTehIT, IGR/I 3HaR 
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